
Averett (7-6, 3-2 USAS) -vs- Pfeiffer (6-6, 1-3 USAS)
01/07/20 at Misenheimer, N.C. (Merner Gym)

 
 

 
 
Averett 99

Pfeiffer 83

Date: 01/07/20
Time: 7:00 p.m.
Attendance: 315
Site: Misenheimer, N.C. (Merner Gym)
Referees: Lee Kluttz, Dave Davis, Ryan Christian

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Averett 52 47 99
Pfeiffer 35 48 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Raymond Bullock III * 29 6-10 2-3 10-12 2-6 8 2 0 3 3 1 24
14 Bryson Davis * 33 8-15 0-2 1-3 4-3 7 4 0 2 1 3 17
12 Timothy Henry * 26 4-13 0-0 5-6 7-1 8 4 2 3 0 1 13
02 KeShawn Lewis * 28 2-3 0-0 5-8 0-4 4 2 0 2 0 0 9
24 Isaiah Jones * 18 3-8 2-6 1-3 2-5 7 3 0 2 0 0 9
03 Montre' Cash 22 4-7 1-2 6-7 0-3 3 2 3 4 0 2 15
22 Vince Contreras 14 2-6 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 1 2 2 0 0 4
33 Bryson McLaughlin 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 5 4 1 1 0 4
13 Corey Baldwin 9 0-1 0-1 3-3 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
50 Moriba Diaby 10 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 4 0 1 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-66 5-16 32-44 22-28 50 28 11 21 5 7 99

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-40   47.50 % 2-8   25.00 % 12-14   85.71 %
Second Half 12-26   46.15 % 3-8   37.50 % 20-30   66.67 %
Total 31-66   47.0 % 5-16   31.3 % 32-44   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 32 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 25 1st-04:50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Josiah Avington * 30 3-8 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 5 1 3 0 1 8
05 Tyjarek Simmons * 14 0-3 0-3 3-4 1-0 1 4 2 1 0 1 3
12 Craig Sabb * 32 1-9 0-1 0-1 1-2 3 4 5 4 0 1 2
42 Jordan Byrd * 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Taylan Rowe * 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
04 Jamaal David 36 7-12 3-5 20-23 2-8 10 1 2 4 1 1 37
01 Jerome Savoy 19 4-7 2-2 3-6 0-3 3 4 0 2 0 0 13
02 Sean Scott 34 4-4 0-0 4-4 2-0 2 3 1 3 0 5 12
33 Regin Larson 14 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 4 1 2 0 0 3
24 Brady Dudley 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
03 D.J. Bradsher 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
35 Juwan Blanton 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-51 9-23 30-38 7-18 25 30 12 23 1 9 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-21   38.10 % 4-13   30.77 % 15-16   93.75 %
Second Half 14-30   46.67 % 5-10   50.00 % 15-22   68.18 %
Total 22-51   43.1 % 9-23   39.1 % 30-38   78.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 68 Largest Lead: 2 1st-19:36



First Half Box Score
Averett 52

Pfeiffer 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Raymond Bullock III 12 4-6 1-1 3-4 2-1 8 1 0 1 1 1 12
14 Bryson Davis 16 3-9 0-2 1-1 3-3 6 1 0 0 0 0 7
12 Timothy Henry 15 3-9 0-0 4-4 3-1 4 1 1 2 0 1 10
2 KeShawn Lewis 11 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 4 2 0 2 0 0 3
24 Isaiah Jones 3 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-1 6 2 0 1 0 0 5
3 Montre' Cash 14 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 3 0 1 2 0 1 4
22 Vince Contreras 11 2-5 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
33 Bryson McLaughlin 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 6 3 3 0 1 0 4
13 Corey Baldwin 7 0-0 0-0 3-3 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
50 Moriba Diaby 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 31-66 5-16 32-44 22-28 50 28 11 21 5 7 99
47.5 % 25.0 % 85.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Josiah Avington 12 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 1 2 1 3 0 1 5
5 Tyjarek Simmons 9 0-3 0-3 2-2 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 1 2
12 Craig Sabb 16 0-4 0-0 0-1 0-1 2 2 2 4 0 0 0
42 Jordan Byrd 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Taylan Rowe 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jamaal David 17 1-3 1-3 11-11 0-4 8 0 1 1 1 0 14
1 Jerome Savoy 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Sean Scott 14 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 2 6
33 Regin Larson 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 0 3
24 Brady Dudley 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
3 D.J. Bradsher 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
35 Juwan Blanton 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 22-51 9-23 30-38 7-18 25 30 12 23 1 9 83
38.1 % 30.8 % 93.8 %



Second Half Box Score
Averett 47

Pfeiffer 48

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Raymond Bullock III 17 2-4 1-2 7-8 0-5 6 1 0 2 2 0 12
14 Bryson Davis 17 5-6 0-0 0-2 1-0 4 3 0 2 1 3 10
12 Timothy Henry 11 1-4 0-0 1-2 4-0 5 3 1 1 0 0 3
2 KeShawn Lewis 17 1-1 0-0 4-6 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 6
24 Isaiah Jones 15 1-5 1-4 1-3 1-4 6 1 0 1 0 0 4
3 Montre' Cash 8 2-4 1-1 6-7 0-2 3 2 2 2 0 1 11
22 Vince Contreras 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
33 Bryson McLaughlin 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 5 2 1 1 0 0 0
13 Corey Baldwin 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Moriba Diaby 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 31-66 5-16 32-44 22-28 50 28 11 21 5 7 99
46.2 % 37.5 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Josiah Avington 18 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 3
5 Tyjarek Simmons 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1
12 Craig Sabb 16 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-1 3 2 3 0 0 1 2
42 Jordan Byrd 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Taylan Rowe 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Jamaal David 19 6-9 2-2 9-12 2-4 10 1 1 3 0 1 23
1 Jerome Savoy 15 4-7 2-2 3-6 0-3 3 4 0 1 0 0 13
2 Sean Scott 20 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 3 6
33 Regin Larson 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0
24 Brady Dudley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 D.J. Bradsher 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
35 Juwan Blanton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 22-51 9-23 30-38 7-18 25 30 12 23 1 9 83
46.7 % 50.0 % 68.2 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Averett Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pfeiffer
19:45 FOUL  by ROWE,TAYLAN

TURNOVER  by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK 19:40
19:38 STEAL  by AVINGTON,JOSIAH
19:36 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BYRD,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by AVINGTON,JOSIAH
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,KESHAWN 19:29

19:21 TURNOVER  by AVINGTON,JOSIAH
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,KESHAWN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 19:16 2-2

19:08 TURNOVER  by AVINGTON,JOSIAH
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,BRYSON 18:56
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,BRYSON --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,BRYSON 18:51
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,BRYSON --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,BRYSON 18:49
REBOUND OFF by HENRY,TIMOTHY --

18:49 FOUL  by ROWE,TAYLAN
GOOD FT by HENRY,TIMOTHY 18:44 3-2 V 1
GOOD FT by HENRY,TIMOTHY 18:44 4-2 V 2

18:33 MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,TYJAREK
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,BRYSON --
GOOD JUMPER by HENRY,TIMOTHY(in the paint) 18:17 6-2 V 4

18:05 TURNOVER  by AVINGTON,JOSIAH
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,BRYSON 17:54
REBOUND OFF by JONES,ISAIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ISAIAH(in the paint) 17:49 8-2 V 6

17:43 MISS LAYUP by SABB,CRAIG
REBOUND DEF by JONES,ISAIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,BRYSON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:37 10-2 V 8

17:37 FOUL  by SIMMONS,TYJAREK
GOOD FT by DAVIS,BRYSON 17:37 11-2 V 9
FOUL  by LEWIS,KESHAWN 17:26

17:26 11-3 V 8 GOOD FT by SIMMONS,TYJAREK
17:26 11-4 V 7 GOOD FT by SIMMONS,TYJAREK
17:26 SUB IN by DAVID,JAMAAL
17:26 SUB IN by SCOTT,SEAN
17:26 SUB IN by LARSON,REGIN
17:26 SUB OUT by AVINGTON,JOSIAH
17:26 SUB OUT by ROWE,TAYLAN
17:26 SUB OUT by BYRD,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,KESHAWN 17:11
-- REBOUND DEF by LARSON,REGIN

17:05 MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,TYJAREK
REBOUND DEF by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,ISAIAH 16:57

-- REBOUND DEF by LARSON,REGIN
FOUL  by JONES,ISAIAH 16:50
SUB IN by CASH,MONTRE' 16:50
SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON 16:50
SUB IN by CONTRERAS,VINCE 16:50
SUB OUT by LEWIS,KESHAWN 16:50
SUB OUT by JONES,ISAIAH 16:50
SUB OUT by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK 16:50

16:38 TURNOVER  by SABB,CRAIG
TURNOVER  by JONES,ISAIAH 16:20

16:20 STEAL  by SCOTT,SEAN
15:53 MISS 3PTR by DAVID,JAMAAL

REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON --
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,ISAIAH 15:45 14-4 V 10



ASSIST  by CASH,MONTRE' --
15:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
15:39 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:31 MISS JUMPER by SABB,CRAIG

BLOCK  by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON 15:31
REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON --

15:23 FOUL  by LARSON,REGIN
GOOD FT by HENRY,TIMOTHY 15:23 15-4 V 11
GOOD FT by HENRY,TIMOTHY 15:23 16-4 V 12
SUB IN by DIABY,MORIBA 15:23
SUB OUT by HENRY,TIMOTHY 15:23
FOUL  by JONES,ISAIAH 15:07

15:07 16-5 V 11 GOOD FT by DAVID,JAMAAL
15:07 16-6 V 10 GOOD FT by DAVID,JAMAAL
15:07 16-7 V 9 GOOD FT by DAVID,JAMAAL

SUB IN by BALDWIN,COREY 15:07
SUB OUT by DAVIS,BRYSON 15:07
TURNOVER  by CASH,MONTRE' 14:56

14:29 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,SEAN
STEAL  by CASH,MONTRE' 14:29
MISS JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON 14:17
REBOUND OFF by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON --
GOOD LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON(in the paint) 14:13 18-7 V 11
FOUL  by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON 14:09

14:09 SUB IN by SAVOY,JEROME
14:09 SUB IN by DUDLEY,BRADY
14:09 SUB IN by BLANTON,JUWAN
14:09 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,TYJAREK
14:09 SUB OUT by SABB,CRAIG
14:09 SUB OUT by LARSON,REGIN
14:03 TURNOVER  by DAVID,JAMAAL

TURNOVER  by DIABY,MORIBA 13:53
13:50 STEAL  by SCOTT,SEAN
13:49 18-9 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,SEAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CONTRERAS,VINCE(in the paint) 13:29 20-9 V 11
ASSIST  by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON --
FOUL  by DIABY,MORIBA 13:13
SUB IN by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK 13:13
SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON 13:13
FOUL  by DIABY,MORIBA 13:00
SUB IN by HENRY,TIMOTHY 13:00
SUB OUT by DIABY,MORIBA 13:00

12:53 TURNOVER  by BLANTON,JUWAN
MISS 3PTR by CONTRERAS,VINCE 12:46
REBOUND OFF by HENRY,TIMOTHY --
MISS JUMPER by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK 12:37

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVID,JAMAAL
12:33 20-12 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by DUDLEY,BRADY

-- ASSIST  by DAVID,JAMAAL
12:16 FOUL  by DUDLEY,BRADY

GOOD FT by BALDWIN,COREY 12:16 21-12 V 9
GOOD FT by BALDWIN,COREY 12:16 22-12 V 10
GOOD FT by BALDWIN,COREY 12:16 23-12 V 11
SUB IN by LEWIS,KESHAWN 12:16
SUB IN by DAVIS,BRYSON 12:16
SUB OUT by CASH,MONTRE' 12:16
SUB OUT by BALDWIN,COREY 12:16

12:16 SUB IN by BRADSHER,DJ
12:16 SUB OUT by BLANTON,JUWAN
12:02 TURNOVER  by SAVOY,JEROME

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:59
MISS JUMPER by HENRY,TIMOTHY 11:44



REBOUND OFF by CONTRERAS,VINCE --
MISS JUMPER by CONTRERAS,VINCE 11:39

11:39 BLOCK  by DAVID,JAMAAL
REBOUND OFF by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,BRYSON 11:32
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by HENRY,TIMOTHY 11:21 25-12 V 13

11:09 MISS 3PTR by DUDLEY,BRADY
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,BRYSON --
GOOD JUMPER by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK 10:47 27-12 V 15

10:39 TURNOVER  by BRADSHER,DJ
10:39 FOUL  by BRADSHER,DJ
10:39 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
10:25 FOUL  by AVINGTON,JOSIAH

GOOD FT by LEWIS,KESHAWN 10:25 28-12 V 16
MISS FT by LEWIS,KESHAWN 10:25

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
10:25 SUB IN by ROWE,TAYLAN
10:25 SUB IN by SABB,CRAIG
10:25 SUB IN by AVINGTON,JOSIAH
10:25 SUB IN by SIMMONS,TYJAREK
10:25 SUB OUT by SAVOY,JEROME
10:25 SUB OUT by SCOTT,SEAN
10:25 SUB OUT by DUDLEY,BRADY
10:25 SUB OUT by BRADSHER,DJ

SUB IN by CASH,MONTRE' 10:24
SUB OUT by CONTRERAS,VINCE 10:24

10:11 TURNOVER  by SIMMONS,TYJAREK
10:11 FOUL  by SIMMONS,TYJAREK

TURNOVER  by HENRY,TIMOTHY 09:48
09:46 STEAL  by SIMMONS,TYJAREK
09:42 28-15 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by DAVID,JAMAAL

-- ASSIST  by SIMMONS,TYJAREK
MISS JUMPER by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK 09:28
REBOUND OFF by HENRY,TIMOTHY --
MISS DUNK by HENRY,TIMOTHY 09:25

-- REBOUND DEF by SABB,CRAIG
09:23 TURNOVER  by SABB,CRAIG

SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON 09:23
SUB OUT by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK 09:23
GOOD JUMPER by CASH,MONTRE' 09:14 30-15 V 15

08:55 MISS JUMPER by SABB,CRAIG
REBOUND DEF by CASH,MONTRE' --
MISS LAYUP by HENRY,TIMOTHY 08:47

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVID,JAMAAL
08:35 MISS 3PTR by DAVID,JAMAAL

REBOUND DEF by HENRY,TIMOTHY --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,BRYSON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:24 32-15 V 17
ASSIST  by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON --
FOUL  by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON 08:14

08:14 32-16 V 16 GOOD FT by DAVID,JAMAAL
08:14 32-17 V 15 GOOD FT by DAVID,JAMAAL

GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,TIMOTHY(in the paint) 07:56 34-17 V 17
ASSIST  by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON --

07:44 MISS 3PTR by ROWE,TAYLAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,TYJAREK

07:23 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
07:21 MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,TYJAREK

BLOCK  by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK 07:21
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:19 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by CASH,MONTRE' 07:09



REBOUND OFF by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON --
GOOD TIPIN by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON(in the paint) 07:04 36-17 V 19
FOUL  by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK 06:56

06:56 36-18 V 18 GOOD FT by DAVID,JAMAAL
06:56 36-19 V 17 GOOD FT by DAVID,JAMAAL

SUB IN by CONTRERAS,VINCE 06:56
SUB IN by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK 06:56
SUB OUT by HENRY,TIMOTHY 06:56
SUB OUT by DAVIS,BRYSON 06:56

06:56 SUB IN by SCOTT,SEAN
06:56 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,TYJAREK

GOOD 3PTR by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK 06:41 39-19 V 20
ASSIST  by CONTRERAS,VINCE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:37

06:29 SUB IN by LARSON,REGIN
06:29 SUB OUT by ROWE,TAYLAN
06:18 TURNOVER  by SABB,CRAIG

STEAL  by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK 06:17
06:16 FOUL  by AVINGTON,JOSIAH

MISS FT by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK 06:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK 06:15 40-19 V 21
SUB IN by HENRY,TIMOTHY 06:15
SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON 06:15

06:02 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,SEAN
06:02 FOUL  by SCOTT,SEAN

SUB IN by BALDWIN,COREY 06:02
SUB OUT by CASH,MONTRE' 06:02
MISS JUMPER by HENRY,TIMOTHY 05:44
REBOUND OFF by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK --

05:40 FOUL  by SABB,CRAIG
GOOD FT by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK 05:40 41-19 V 22
GOOD FT by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK 05:40 42-19 V 23
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:40
SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON 05:40
SUB OUT by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK 05:40
FOUL  by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON 05:35

05:35 MISS FT by SABB,CRAIG
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,BRYSON --
SUB IN by DAVIS,BRYSON 05:35
SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON 05:35
SUB OUT by CONTRERAS,VINCE 05:35
SUB IN by CONTRERAS,VINCE 05:31
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,KESHAWN 05:14
FOUL  by LEWIS,KESHAWN 05:14
SUB IN by CASH,MONTRE' 05:14
SUB OUT by LEWIS,KESHAWN 05:14

05:04 MISS 3PTR by LARSON,REGIN
-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,SEAN

04:54 TURNOVER  by LARSON,REGIN
GOOD LAYUP by CASH,MONTRE'(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:50 44-19 V 25

04:40 44-21 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,SEAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SABB,CRAIG

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,BRYSON 04:24
-- REBOUND DEF by LARSON,REGIN

FOUL  by BALDWIN,COREY 04:15
04:15 44-22 V 22 GOOD FT by DAVID,JAMAAL
04:15 44-23 V 21 GOOD FT by DAVID,JAMAAL

SUB IN by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK 04:13
SUB OUT by CONTRERAS,VINCE 04:13
TURNOVER  by CASH,MONTRE' 03:53

03:53 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM



Second Half Play By Play

03:33 MISS JUMPER by SABB,CRAIG
REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,COREY --
TURNOVER  by HENRY,TIMOTHY 03:20
SUB IN by DIABY,MORIBA 03:20
SUB OUT by HENRY,TIMOTHY 03:20

03:08 44-25 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by AVINGTON,JOSIAH
GOOD JUMPER by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK(in the paint) 02:48 46-25 V 21

02:35 MISS 3PTR by AVINGTON,JOSIAH
REBOUND DEF by DIABY,MORIBA --
GOOD JUMPER by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK 02:23 48-25 V 23

02:17 TURNOVER  by LARSON,REGIN
STEAL  by HENRY,TIMOTHY 02:15
MISS JUMPER by HENRY,TIMOTHY 02:14

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVID,JAMAAL
02:09 48-28 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by AVINGTON,JOSIAH

-- ASSIST  by LARSON,REGIN
TURNOVER  by BALDWIN,COREY 01:49
FOUL  by DAVIS,BRYSON 01:36

01:36 48-29 V 19 GOOD FT by DAVID,JAMAAL
01:36 48-30 V 18 GOOD FT by DAVID,JAMAAL

SUB IN by HENRY,TIMOTHY 01:36
SUB IN by CONTRERAS,VINCE 01:36
SUB OUT by DIABY,MORIBA 01:36
SUB OUT by BALDWIN,COREY 01:36
MISS 3PTR by CONTRERAS,VINCE 01:24
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,BRYSON --
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,BRYSON 01:21 50-30 V 20

01:06 TURNOVER  by SABB,CRAIG
01:06 FOUL  by SABB,CRAIG

GOOD LAYUP by CONTRERAS,VINCE(in the paint) 00:56 52-30 V 22
ASSIST  by HENRY,TIMOTHY --
FOUL  by HENRY,TIMOTHY 00:41

00:41 52-31 V 21 GOOD FT by SCOTT,SEAN
00:41 52-32 V 20 GOOD FT by SCOTT,SEAN

MISS JUMPER by HENRY,TIMOTHY 00:18
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVID,JAMAAL

00:10 52-35 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by LARSON,REGIN
-- ASSIST  by SABB,CRAIG

VISITORS: Averett Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pfeiffer
20:00 SUB IN by DAVID,JAMAAL
20:00 SUB IN by SCOTT,SEAN
20:00 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,TYJAREK
20:00 SUB OUT by BYRD,JORDAN
19:54 MISS 3PTR by ROWE,TAYLAN

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KESHAWN --
MISS JUMPER by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK 19:27
REBOUND OFF by JONES,ISAIAH --
TURNOVER  by JONES,ISAIAH 19:24

19:15 TURNOVER  by ROWE,TAYLAN
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,ISAIAH 18:56 55-35 V 20

18:48 SUB IN by SAVOY,JEROME
18:48 SUB OUT by ROWE,TAYLAN

FOUL  by JONES,ISAIAH 18:38
18:23 MISS JUMPER by SABB,CRAIG

BLOCK  by DAVIS,BRYSON 18:22
FOUL  by HENRY,TIMOTHY 18:21

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVID,JAMAAL
18:20 55-36 V 19 GOOD FT by DAVID,JAMAAL



18:20 55-37 V 18 GOOD FT by DAVID,JAMAAL
17:57 FOUL  by DAVID,JAMAAL
17:55 FOUL  by SAVOY,JEROME

MISS FT by JONES,ISAIAH 17:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JONES,ISAIAH 17:55 56-37 V 19
MISS FT by JONES,ISAIAH 17:55

-- REBOUND DEF by SAVOY,JEROME
17:55 56-39 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by DAVID,JAMAAL

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,BRYSON(in the paint) 17:17 58-39 V 19
17:06 TURNOVER  by DAVID,JAMAAL

STEAL  by DAVIS,BRYSON 17:04
GOOD DUNK by DAVIS,BRYSON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:02 60-39 V 21

16:52 60-42 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by DAVID,JAMAAL
16:24 FOUL  by SCOTT,SEAN

GOOD JUMPER by HENRY,TIMOTHY 16:18 62-42 V 20
15:59 62-44 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by SAVOY,JEROME(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JONES,ISAIAH 15:41
-- REBOUND DEF by SABB,CRAIG

FOUL  by HENRY,TIMOTHY 15:33
15:33 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:33 62-45 V 17 GOOD FT by DAVID,JAMAAL
15:33 62-46 V 16 GOOD FT by DAVID,JAMAAL

TURNOVER  by CONTRERAS,VINCE 15:31
15:25 MISS JUMPER by SAVOY,JEROME

REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON --
TURNOVER  by CONTRERAS,VINCE 15:04

15:03 STEAL  by SCOTT,SEAN
15:00 62-48 V 14 GOOD DUNK by SAVOY,JEROME(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,SEAN
GOOD 3PTR by CASH,MONTRE' 14:32 65-48 V 17
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:30

14:30 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
FOUL  by CONTRERAS,VINCE 14:18
SUB IN by CONTRERAS,VINCE 14:18
SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON 14:18
SUB IN by CASH,MONTRE' 14:18
SUB OUT by LEWIS,KESHAWN 14:18
SUB OUT by JONES,ISAIAH 14:18
SUB OUT by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK 14:18

14:05 MISS JUMPER by DAVID,JAMAAL
REBOUND DEF by CASH,MONTRE' --
MISS JUMPER by CASH,MONTRE' 13:58
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,BRYSON --

13:55 FOUL  by SABB,CRAIG
MISS FT by DAVIS,BRYSON 13:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DAVIS,BRYSON 13:55

-- REBOUND DEF by SAVOY,JEROME
13:49 TURNOVER  by SAVOY,JEROME

STEAL  by DAVIS,BRYSON 13:47
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,BRYSON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:45 67-48 V 19
FOUL  by CASH,MONTRE' 13:29

13:29 67-49 V 18 GOOD FT by SAVOY,JEROME
13:29 67-50 V 17 GOOD FT by SAVOY,JEROME

SUB IN by LEWIS,KESHAWN 13:29
SUB OUT by CONTRERAS,VINCE 13:29
MISS JUMPER by HENRY,TIMOTHY 13:03
REBOUND OFF by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON --
TURNOVER  by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON 12:57
SUB IN by JONES,ISAIAH 12:57
SUB OUT by CASH,MONTRE' 12:57



FOUL  by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON 12:47
SUB IN by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK 12:47
SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON 12:47

12:45 MISS 3PTR by AVINGTON,JOSIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,SEAN

FOUL  by HENRY,TIMOTHY 12:40
12:40 67-51 V 16 GOOD FT by SCOTT,SEAN
12:40 67-52 V 15 GOOD FT by SCOTT,SEAN

SUB IN by DIABY,MORIBA 12:40
SUB OUT by HENRY,TIMOTHY 12:40
TURNOVER  by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK 12:27

12:14 MISS LAYUP by DAVID,JAMAAL
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVID,JAMAAL

12:12 67-54 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by DAVID,JAMAAL(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CASH,MONTRE' 11:58
FOUL  by CASH,MONTRE' 11:58
SUB IN by CASH,MONTRE' 11:58
SUB OUT by LEWIS,KESHAWN 11:58

11:50 TURNOVER  by DAVID,JAMAAL
11:43 FOUL  by SAVOY,JEROME

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:43
MISS FT by CASH,MONTRE' 11:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CASH,MONTRE' 11:43 68-54 V 14

11:32 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,SEAN
STEAL  by DAVIS,BRYSON 11:29
TURNOVER  by CASH,MONTRE' 11:07

11:06 STEAL  by SCOTT,SEAN
11:01 68-57 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by AVINGTON,JOSIAH

-- ASSIST  by SABB,CRAIG
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,BRYSON 10:41
SUB IN by LEWIS,KESHAWN 10:41
SUB IN by BALDWIN,COREY 10:41
SUB OUT by DAVIS,BRYSON 10:41
SUB OUT by CASH,MONTRE' 10:41

10:23 68-59 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,SEAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DAVID,JAMAAL

10:01 FOUL  by SABB,CRAIG
GOOD FT by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK 10:01 69-59 V 10
GOOD FT by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK 10:01 70-59 V 11

10:01 SUB IN by BRADSHER,DJ
10:01 SUB OUT by SABB,CRAIG
09:51 70-61 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by DAVID,JAMAAL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BALDWIN,COREY 09:32
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVID,JAMAAL

FOUL  by DIABY,MORIBA 09:21
09:21 MISS FT by SAVOY,JEROME

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:21 MISS FT by SAVOY,JEROME

REBOUND DEF by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK --
SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON 09:20
SUB IN by DAVIS,BRYSON 09:20
SUB OUT by DIABY,MORIBA 09:20
SUB OUT by JONES,ISAIAH 09:20
SUB IN by CASH,MONTRE' 09:06
SUB OUT by BALDWIN,COREY 09:06

08:56 FOUL  by BRADSHER,DJ
GOOD FT by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK 08:56 71-61 V 10
GOOD FT by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK 08:56 72-61 V 11

08:47 72-63 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by DAVID,JAMAAL
GOOD 3PTR by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK 08:19 75-63 V 12
ASSIST  by CASH,MONTRE' --



08:10 MISS 3PTR by AVINGTON,JOSIAH
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KESHAWN --

08:06 FOUL  by SAVOY,JEROME
GOOD FT by LEWIS,KESHAWN 08:06 76-63 V 13
MISS FT by LEWIS,KESHAWN 08:06

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVID,JAMAAL
07:57 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
07:57 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
07:57 SUB IN by SIMMONS,TYJAREK
07:57 SUB IN by SABB,CRAIG
07:57 SUB OUT by DAVID,JAMAAL
07:57 SUB OUT by BRADSHER,DJ
07:51 MISS JUMPER by SAVOY,JEROME

REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON --
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,KESHAWN(in the paint) 07:33 78-63 V 15
ASSIST  by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON --

07:21 78-66 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by SAVOY,JEROME
-- ASSIST  by SABB,CRAIG

TURNOVER  by DAVIS,BRYSON 06:52
06:52 STEAL  by SCOTT,SEAN

FOUL  by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON 06:52
06:52 78-67 V 11 GOOD FT by SIMMONS,TYJAREK
06:52 MISS FT by SIMMONS,TYJAREK

REBOUND DEF by CASH,MONTRE' --
SUB IN by DIABY,MORIBA 06:52
SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON 06:52

06:52 SUB IN by DAVID,JAMAAL
06:52 SUB OUT by SABB,CRAIG

MISS 3PTR by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK 06:33
-- REBOUND DEF by SAVOY,JEROME

06:18 78-70 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by SAVOY,JEROME
-- ASSIST  by SIMMONS,TYJAREK

05:54 FOUL  by SIMMONS,TYJAREK
GOOD FT by CASH,MONTRE' 05:54 79-70 V 9
GOOD FT by CASH,MONTRE' 05:54 80-70 V 10
FOUL  by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK 05:54

05:54 80-71 V 9 GOOD FT by DAVID,JAMAAL
05:54 80-72 V 8 GOOD FT by DAVID,JAMAAL

MISS JUMPER by CASH,MONTRE' 05:42
-- REBOUND DEF by AVINGTON,JOSIAH

05:33 TURNOVER  by DAVID,JAMAAL
STEAL  by CASH,MONTRE' 05:31
GOOD LAYUP by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:29 82-72 V 10
ASSIST  by CASH,MONTRE' --
FOUL  by DIABY,MORIBA 05:19

05:19 MISS FT by SAVOY,JEROME
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:19 82-73 V 9 GOOD FT by SAVOY,JEROME
SUB IN by JONES,ISAIAH 05:19
SUB OUT by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK 05:19

05:19 SUB IN by SABB,CRAIG
05:19 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,TYJAREK
05:15 FOUL  by SAVOY,JEROME

GOOD FT by LEWIS,KESHAWN 05:15 83-73 V 10
GOOD FT by LEWIS,KESHAWN 05:15 84-73 V 11
SUB IN by CONTRERAS,VINCE 05:15
SUB OUT by CASH,MONTRE' 05:15

04:57 MISS LAYUP by AVINGTON,JOSIAH
REBOUND DEF by JONES,ISAIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,BRYSON(in the paint) 04:37 86-73 V 13
ASSIST  by CONTRERAS,VINCE --

04:28 MISS LAYUP by SAVOY,JEROME



-- REBOUND OFF by SABB,CRAIG
04:23 86-75 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,SEAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SABB,CRAIG
MISS JUMPER by JONES,ISAIAH 03:56
REBOUND OFF by CONTRERAS,VINCE --
MISS JUMPER by CONTRERAS,VINCE 03:51
REBOUND OFF by DIABY,MORIBA --

03:51 FOUL  by AVINGTON,JOSIAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:50
MISS FT by DIABY,MORIBA 03:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DIABY,MORIBA 03:50 87-75 V 12
SUB IN by HENRY,TIMOTHY 03:50
SUB OUT by DIABY,MORIBA 03:50

03:50 SUB IN by LARSON,REGIN
03:50 SUB OUT by SAVOY,JEROME
03:38 MISS LAYUP by DAVID,JAMAAL

REBOUND DEF by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK --
TURNOVER  by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK 03:31
SUB IN by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK 03:31
SUB OUT by CONTRERAS,VINCE 03:31

03:29 STEAL  by DAVID,JAMAAL
03:25 MISS JUMPER by AVINGTON,JOSIAH

BLOCK  by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK 03:25
REBOUND DEF by JONES,ISAIAH --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,BRYSON 03:19
REBOUND OFF by HENRY,TIMOTHY --

03:14 FOUL  by SCOTT,SEAN
MISS FT by HENRY,TIMOTHY 03:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HENRY,TIMOTHY 03:06 88-75 V 13

02:49 88-77 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by SABB,CRAIG(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JONES,ISAIAH 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVID,JAMAAL
FOUL  by DAVIS,BRYSON 02:18

02:18 88-78 V 10 GOOD FT by DAVID,JAMAAL
02:18 88-79 V 9 GOOD FT by DAVID,JAMAAL

SUB IN by CASH,MONTRE' 02:14
SUB OUT by DAVIS,BRYSON 02:14
GOOD LAYUP by CASH,MONTRE'(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:11 90-79 V 11

02:11 FOUL  by AVINGTON,JOSIAH
GOOD FT by CASH,MONTRE' 02:11 91-79 V 12

02:08 MISS JUMPER by SABB,CRAIG
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KESHAWN --

01:54 FOUL  by AVINGTON,JOSIAH
GOOD FT by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK 01:54 92-79 V 13
MISS FT by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK 01:54
REBOUND OFF by HENRY,TIMOTHY --

01:54 SUB IN by SIMMONS,TYJAREK
01:54 SUB OUT by AVINGTON,JOSIAH

MISS JUMPER by HENRY,TIMOTHY 01:53
REBOUND OFF by HENRY,TIMOTHY --
MISS JUMPER by HENRY,TIMOTHY 01:49

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVID,JAMAAL
01:44 92-82 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by DAVID,JAMAAL

MISS 3PTR by JONES,ISAIAH 01:13
REBOUND OFF by HENRY,TIMOTHY --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,BRYSON(in the paint) 01:05 94-82 V 12
ASSIST  by HENRY,TIMOTHY --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:03
FOUL  by DAVIS,BRYSON 00:58

00:58 94-83 V 11 GOOD FT by DAVID,JAMAAL



00:58 MISS FT by DAVID,JAMAAL
REBOUND DEF by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK --

00:58 FOUL  by LARSON,REGIN
GOOD FT by CASH,MONTRE' 00:58 95-83 V 12
GOOD FT by CASH,MONTRE' 00:58 96-83 V 13
FOUL  by DAVIS,BRYSON 00:58

00:58 MISS FT by DAVID,JAMAAL
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KESHAWN --
SUB IN by DAVIS,BRYSON 00:58
SUB OUT by CASH,MONTRE' 00:58

00:57 MISS FT by DAVID,JAMAAL
REBOUND DEF by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK --

00:52 FOUL  by SIMMONS,TYJAREK
GOOD FT by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK 00:52 97-83 V 14
GOOD FT by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK 00:50 98-83 V 15

00:45 MISS JUMPER by SABB,CRAIG
BLOCK  by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK 00:45
REBOUND DEF by JONES,ISAIAH --

00:39 FOUL  by LARSON,REGIN
00:39 FOUL  by LARSON,REGIN

MISS FT by LEWIS,KESHAWN 00:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LEWIS,KESHAWN 00:39 99-83 V 16

00:33 MISS 3PTR by LARSON,REGIN
REBOUND DEF by III,RAYMOND BULLOCK --
TURNOVER  by HENRY,TIMOTHY 00:16

00:13 STEAL  by SABB,CRAIG
00:10 MISS 3PTR by SABB,CRAIG

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ISAIAH --
SUB IN by CASH,MONTRE' 00:08
SUB OUT by HENRY,TIMOTHY 00:08


